
Montag bis Freitag

Eisenberg, Krauseschule
410 Jena, Westbahnhof 2
410 Eisenberg, Busbahnhof Endhst.

Eisenberg, Busbahnhof 6
Eisenberg, Bahnhofstr.
Eisenberg, Am Roten Berg
Eisenberg, Kaufland
Eisenberg, Königshofener Str.
Eisenberg, OBI
Eisenberg, Siedlung
Königshofen
Königshofen, Schule
Windmühle
Rudelsdorf
Lindau
Lindau, Neue Schenke
Walpernhain
Buchheim
Thiemendorf, Timoburgstr.
Thiemendorf
Etzdorf
Königshofen, Schule
Königshofen
Eisenberg, Kirschberg
Eisenberg, OBI
Eisenberg, Kaufland
Eisenberg, Am Roten Berg
Eisenberg, Bahnhofstr.
Eisenberg, Siedlung
Eisenberg, OBI
Eisenberg, Königshofener Str.
Eisenberg, Busbahnhof Endhst.

410 Eisenberg, Busbahnhof 2
410 Jena, Westbahnhof 2

Eisenberg, Busbahnhof 6
Eisenberg, Krauseschule

ab
ab
an

ab
an

an

1
.

05:41
06:34
06:38

|
|
|

06:40
06:41
06:42
06:45

|
|

06:48
06:51
06:54
06:57
07:01
07:04
07:05
07:09

|
|

07:13
|
|
|
|
|
|

07:15
07:17
07:25
08:24

3
-

06:55
|
|
|

06:57
06:58
06:59
07:02

|
|

07:05
07:08

|
|
|
|
|
|

07:13
07:14

|
|
|
|
|

07:17
07:18
07:19
07:21
07:25
08:24
07:22
07:27

5

06:36
07:34
07:38

|
|
|

07:40
07:41
07:42
07:45

|
|

07:48
07:51
07:54
07:57
08:01
08:04
08:05
08:09

|
|

08:13
08:15
08:16
08:18
08:19

|
|
|

08:21
08:25
09:24

7

07:36
08:36
08:38

|
|
|

08:40
08:41
08:42
08:45

|
|

08:48
08:51
08:54
08:57
09:01
09:04
09:05
09:09

|
|

09:13
09:15
09:16
09:18
09:19

|
|
|

09:21
09:25
10:24

9

09:36
10:34
10:38
10:40
10:41
10:43

|
|

10:44
10:47

|
|

10:50
10:53
10:56
10:59
11:03
11:06
11:07
11:11

|
|

11:15
11:17
11:18
11:20
11:21

|
|
|

11:23

11
.

12:38
12:40
12:41
12:43

|
|

12:44
12:47

|
|

12:50
12:53
12:56
12:59
13:03
13:06
13:07
13:11

|
|

13:15
|
|
|
|
|
|

13:17
13:19
13:25
14:24

13
-

11:36
12:34
12:38
12:40
12:41
12:43

|
|

12:44
12:47
12:48

|
12:50
12:53
12:56
12:59
13:03
13:06
13:07
13:11

|
|

13:15
|
|
|
|
|
|

13:17
13:19
13:25
14:24

15
.

13:38
|
|
|

13:40
13:41
13:42
13:45

|
|

13:48
13:51
13:54
13:57
14:01
14:04
14:05
14:09

|
|

14:13
14:15
14:16
14:18
14:19

|
|
|

14:21
14:25
15:24

17
-

13:33

13:38
|
|
|

13:40
13:41
13:42
13:45
13:46
13:48

|
13:51
13:54
13:57
14:01
14:04
14:05
14:09

|
|

14:13
14:15
14:16
14:18
14:19

|
|
|

14:21
14:25
15:24

19
-

14:33
13:36
14:36
14:38

|
|
|

14:40
14:41
14:42
14:45
14:46

|
14:48
14:51
14:54
14:57
15:01
15:04
15:05
15:09

|
|

15:13
15:15
15:16
15:18
15:19

|
|
|

15:21
15:25
16:24

21
-

15:33
14:36
15:34
15:38
15:40
15:41
15:43

|
|

15:44
15:47
15:48

|
15:50
15:53
15:56
15:59
16:03
16:06
16:07
16:11

|
|

16:15
|
|
|
|
|
|

16:17
16:19
16:25
17:24

23

15:36
16:34
16:38
16:40
16:41
16:43

|
|

16:44
16:47

|
|

16:50
16:53
16:56
16:59
17:03
17:06
17:07
17:11

|
|

17:15
|
|
|
|
|
|

17:17
17:19
17:25
18:24

. = nur in den Ferien
- = nur an Schultagen

452 Eisenberg - Buchheim - Thiemendorf - Eisenberg

Gültig ab 19.08.2024

Montag bis Freitag

Eisenberg, Busbahnhof 6
Eisenberg, Königshofener Str.
Eisenberg, Kirschberg
Etzdorf
Thiemendorf
Thiemendorf, Timoburgstr.
Buchheim
Walpernhain
Lindau, Neue Schenke
Windmühle
Königshofen, Schule
Königshofen
Eisenberg, Siedlung
Eisenberg, OBI
Eisenberg, Königshofener Str.
Eisenberg, Busbahnhof Endhst.
Eisenberg, Busbahnhof 6
Eisenberg, Krauseschule

ab

an
ab
an

2
-

06:50
06:52
06:54
06:58
07:02
07:03
07:06
07:10
07:13
07:15
07:18
07:19
07:22
07:23
07:24
07:26
07:29
07:34

- = nur an Schultagen

452 Eisenberg - Thiemendorf - Buchheim - Königshofen - Eisenberg




